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INVITATIONS 
 

Tuesday, March 24, 2026, 5:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. 
Members of the House, staff and families, the 33rd Legislative Softball 
game, USC's Founders Park, located at 431 Williams Street, by 
BlueCross and BlueShield of South Carolina. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026, 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. 
Members of the House and staff, breakfast, Room 112, Blatt Bldg., by 
South Carolina's Coalition for Mathematics and Science. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026, 11:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. 
Members of the House and staff, luncheon, State House Grounds, by the 
SC Manufacturers Alliance- SC Tire Manufacturers Council. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026, 5:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. 
Members of the House and staff, reception, The Palmetto Club, by 
Santee Cooper and the Board of Directors. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026, 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. 
Members of the House and staff, reception, 1208 Washington Place, by 
MUSC Health. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Thursday, March 26, 2026, 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. 
Members of the House and staff, breakfast, Room 112, Blatt Bldg., by 
Leadership South Carolina. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Tuesday, March 31, 2026, 5:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
Members of the House and staff, reception, 1221 Main Street, Burr and 
Forman Offices, by Airbnb, Inc. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
 

Tuesday, March 31, 2026, 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. 
Members of the House and staff, reception, 701 Whaley Street, by the 
Conservation Coalition. 

(Accepted--February 19, 2026) 
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SPECIAL ORDERS 
 

H. 5126--Ways and Means Committee: A BILL TO MAKE 
APPROPRIATIONS AND TO PROVIDE REVENUES TO 
MEET THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF STATE 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 
1, 2026, TO REGULATE THE EXPENDITURE OF SUCH 
FUNDS, AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR THE 
OPERATION OF STATE GOVERNMENT DURING THIS 
FISCAL YEAR AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

(Without reference--March 03, 2026) 
(Made Special Order--March 05, 2026) 
(Amended and read second time--March 10, 2026) 

 
H. 5127--Ways and Means Committee: A JOINT RESOLUTION TO 

APPROPRIATE MONIES FROM THE CAPITAL RESERVE 
FUND FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026, AND TO ALLOW 
UNEXPENDED FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO BE CARRIED 
FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING FISCAL YEARS AND 
EXPENDED FOR THE SAME PURPOSES. 

(Without reference--March 03, 2026) 
(Made Special Order--March 05, 2026) 
(Read second time--March 10, 2026) 

 
H. 3368--Reps. Long, Forrest, Yow, C. Mitchell, Magnuson, Calhoon, 

J. E. Johnson, Crawford, Erickson, Davis, Bradley, Hager, Hartz, 
McCravy, Ballentine, Bowers, Bailey, Hardee, Guest, Hewitt, Jordan, 
Lowe, McGinnis, Sessions, Caskey, B. Newton, Hiott, Gilliam, 
Bannister, G. M. Smith, Ligon, Bustos, Hartnett, W. Newton, 
Wooten, Oremus, Pedalino, M. M. Smith, Cox, Landing, Robbins, 
Martin, Brewer, Ford, Teeple, Vaughan, Pope, Chapman, Gagnon, 
Gibson, Whitmire, Rankin, Sanders, Duncan, Wickensimer, Haddon, 
Herbkersman, Lawson, T. Moore, Taylor, Holman and Schuessler: A 
BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS 
BY AMENDING SECTION 12-6-1120, RELATING TO 
MODIFICATIONS TO GROSS INCOME FOR INDIVIDUAL 
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INCOME TAX PURPOSES, SO AS TO EXCLUDE OVERTIME 
PAY AND CERTAIN BONUS PAY FROM GROSS INCOME. 

(Prefiled--Thursday, December 05, 2024) 
(Ways and Means Com.--January 14, 2025) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--March 04, 2026) 
(Made Special Order under H.5323--March 05, 2026) 
(Amended and read second time--March 10, 2026) 

 
SPECIAL INTRODUCTIONS/ 

RECOGNITIONS/ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

THIRD READING STATEWIDE UNCONTESTED BILL 
 

SECOND READING STATEWIDE UNCONTESTED BILLS 
 

H. 3530--(Debate adjourned until Tue., Mar. 24, 2026--March 03, 2026) 
 

H. 4817--Reps. Brewer, Herbkersman, Anderson, Bailey, Gatch, 
Gagnon, Guffey, Hager, Hixon, J. L. Johnson, Kirby, Oremus, 
Schuessler, C. Mitchell, Pope, M. M. Smith, Ligon, Sessions and 
White: A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE 
OF LAWS SO AS TO ENACT THE "INSURANCE RATE 
REDUCTION AND POLICYHOLDER PROTECTION ACT;" 
BY AMENDING SECTION 38-3-110, RELATING TO DUTIES 
OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 
INSURANCE, SO AS TO EXPAND THOSE DUTIES; BY 
ADDING SECTION 38-55-172 SO AS TO PROHIBIT 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND REGISTERED 
RESIDENTIAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS FROM 
CERTAIN ACTIONS MADE ON BEHALF OF OWNERS OR 
POSSESSORS OF RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE ON 
INSURANCE CLAIMS IN CONNECTION WITH ROOFING 
SYSTEM REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS TO PROHIBIT 
RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS AND REGISTERED 
RESIDENTIAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS FROM 
ADVERTISING OR PROMISING TO PAY OR REBATE AN 
INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE AS AN INDUCEMENT TO THE 
SALE OF GOODS OR SERVICES, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES 
FOR VIOLATIONS, TO PROVIDE THE INSURANCE FRAUD 
DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE MAY 
INVESTIGATE CLAIMS OF FRAUDULENT ACTIVITY 
RELATING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF GOODS OR 
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SERVICES FOR A ROOFING SYSTEM PURSUANT TO A 
WRITTEN CONTRACT AND REFER CERTAIN FINDINGS 
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND 
REGULATION; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-55-520, 
RELATING TO THE PURPOSE OF THE ARTICLE, SO AS TO 
MAKE A TECHNICAL CHANGE; BY AMENDING SECTION 
38-55-530, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS, SO AS TO AMEND 
THE DEFINITIONS OF "AUTHORIZED AGENCY" AND 
"FALSE STATEMENT OR MISREPRESENTATIONS"; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 38-55-550, RELATING TO CIVIL 
PENALTIES, SO AS TO PRESCRIBE DUTIES OF THE 
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 38-55-560, RELATING TO THE 
INSURANCE FRAUD DIVISION, SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE 
INSURANCE FRAUD DIVISION IN THE DEPARTMENT OF 
INSURANCE AND TO PROVIDE THE DUTIES FOR THE 
DIVISION, THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, AND THE STATE 
LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 38-55-570, RELATING TO NOTIFICATION OF 
FALSE STATEMENTS OR MISREPRESENTATIONS AND 
ABILITY TO SHARE INFORMATION, SO AS TO REQUIRE 
THE INSURANCE FRAUD DIVISION TO PROSECUTE 
CRIMINAL VIOLATIONS OF TITLE 38 AND ANY OTHER 
CRIMES RELATED TO INSURANCE, AS WELL AS 
DIVISION STAFF REQUIREMENTS, AND TO PROVIDE 
FOR INVESTIGATIVE DUTIES OF THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL AND THE STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT 
DIVISION; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-55-590, RELATING 
TO ANNUAL REPORTS BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 
INSURANCE FRAUD DIVISION, SO AS TO MAKE A 
CONFORMING CHANGE; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-73-
1095, RELATING TO ESSENTIAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 
AND RATING PLAN FACTORS, SO AS TO PROVIDE 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ANY INSURER 
REQUIRED TO SUBMIT RATES AND RATING PLANS TO 
THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE RELATED TO 
ADJUSTMENTS TO REDUCE PREMIUMS AND FOR 
OWNERS OF INSURABLE PROPERTY CLAIMING A 
CREDIT OR DISCOUNT; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-75-
470, RELATING TO MEMBERSHIP OF THE ADVISORY 
COMMITTEE FOR THE DIRECTOR OF INSURANCE, SO AS 
TO PROVIDE MITIGATION OF PROPERTY LOSSES DUE 
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TO WILDFIRE AMONG THE ISSUES TO BE CONSIDERED 
AND TO PROVIDE FOR TERMS OF SERVICE FOR 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 38-75-480, RELATING TO THE LOSS 
MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR 
WHEN GRANTS MAY BE GIVEN TO LOCAL 
GOVERNMENTS; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-75-485, 
RELATING TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA HURRICANE 
DAMAGE MITIGATION PROGRAM, SO AS ESTABLISH 
THE "SC SAFE HOME PROGRAM" AND TO ESTABLISH 
REQUIREMENTS; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-77-122, 
RELATING TO PROHIBITED FACTORS FOR ISSUING 
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICIES OR PREMIUM 
RATES, SO AS TO ADD UNINSURED AND UNDERINSURED 
MOTORIST CLAIMS; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-77-123, 
RELATING TO PROHIBITED FACTORS FOR 
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE POLICY RENEWALS OR 
CANCELLATIONS, SO AS TO ADD UNINSURED AND 
UNDERINSURED MOTORIST CLAIMS; BY ADDING 
SECTION 38-77-145 SO AS TO PROHIBIT NONECONOMIC 
DAMAGES FOR PERSONS OPERATING A MOTOR 
VEHICLE WHILE KNOWINGLY NOT IN COMPLIANCE 
WITH AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS AND 
TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS; BY AMENDING SECTION 38-
77-280, RELATING TO AUTOMOBILE COLLISION AND 
COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE, SO AS TO REQUIRE 
INSURERS TO OFFER A ZERO DOLLAR DEDUCTIBLE 
FOR AUTOMOBILE SAFETY GLASS AND TO PROHIBIT 
INSURERS FROM CONSIDERING UNINSURED OR 
UNDERINSURED MOTORISTS CLAIMS FOR CERTAIN 
INSURANCE POLICY DECISIONS; BY AMENDING 
SECTION 12-6-1620, RELATED TO CATASTROPHE 
SAVINGS ACCOUNTS, SO AS TO INCLUDE CERTAIN 
APPROVED RETROFITS TO PRIMARY RESIDENCES FOR 
HURRICANE OR WIND DAMAGE RESILIENCE, AND FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE TO PROVIDE AN 
ANNUAL REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 12-6-3660, RELATING TO TAX 
CREDITS FOR HURRICANE RESISTANT RETROFITS TO 
RESIDENCES, SO AS TO INCREASE THE TAX CREDIT 
OPTION FROM ONE THOUSAND TO TWO THOUSAND 
DOLLARS; BY ADDING SECTION 12-6-3662 SO AS TO 
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ESTABLISH A "DISASTER PREPAREDNESS SALES TAX 
HOLIDAY" AND TO PROVIDE FOR ITS REQUIREMENTS; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 12-6-3670, RELATED TO TAX 
CREDITS FOR EXCESS PAID FOR PROPERTY AND 
CASUALTY INSURANCE, SO AS TO INCREASE THE 
CREDIT AMOUNT TO THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS; BY 
AMENDING SECTION 42-9-440, RELATING TO SUSPECTED 
FALSE STATEMENTS OR MISREPRESENTATIONS 
REQUIRED TO BE REPORTED TO THE INSURANCE 
FRAUD DIVISION, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING 
CHANGES; BY ADDING SECTION 40-11-125 SO AS TO 
PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE HAS THE 
EXCLUSIVE AUTHORITY TO ENFORCE ANY 
VIOLATIONS RELATED TO INSURANCE OR INSURANCE 
FRAUD ARISING FROM ROOFING SYSTEMS CONTRACTS 
OR THE DELIVERY OF GOODS OR SERVICES RELATED 
TO ROOFING SYSTEMS INVOLVING LICENSEES OF THE 
SOUTH CAROLINA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSING BOARD; 
BY AMENDING SECTION 40-59-25, RELATING TO 
ROOFING CONTRACT CANCELLATIONS FOR 
INSURANCE COVERAGE DENIALS, SO AS TO REMOVE 
CERTAIN PROVISIONS TRANSFERRED TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND TO REVISE THE 
PROVISIONS; BY ADDING SECTION 40-59-27 SO AS TO 
PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AS THE 
EXCLUSIVE AUTHORITY TO ENFORCE ANY 
VIOLATIONS RELATED TO INSURANCE OR INSURANCE 
FRAUD ARISING FROM ROOFING SYSTEMS CONTRACTS 
OR THE DELIVERY OF GOODS OR SERVICES RELATED 
TO ROOFING SYSTEMS INVOLVING LICENSEES AND 
REGISTRANTS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDERS COMMISSION; TO REQUIRE THE DIRECTOR 
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE TO SUBMIT AN 
ANNUAL REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
REGARDING THE IMPACT ON INSURANCE RATES AND 
REQUIRE ANNUAL TESTIMONY BEFORE THE HOUSE 
LABOR, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE AND 
THE SENATE BANKING AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE; 
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AND TO MAKE CONFORMING OR TECHNICAL 
CHANGES. 

(Prefiled--Tuesday, December 16, 2025) 
(Labor, Com. & Ind. Com.--January 13, 2026) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--March 05, 2026) 

 
WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTIONS/REQUEST FOR DEBATE 

 
UNANIMOUS CONSENT REQUESTS 

 
SECOND READING STATEWIDE CONTESTED BILLS 

 
H. 4758--(Debate adjourned until Tue., Mar. 24, 2026--March 04, 2026) 

 
H. 4767--(Debate adjourned until Tue., Mar. 24, 2026--March 04, 2026) 
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